

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI LAL SINGH
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT), CBI-12, ROUSE AVENUE COURT
COMPLEX, NEW DELHI.**

Old CBI No.390/2019

CC No.283/2019

CBI Vs. M/s Texcomash International Ltd. & Ors.

11.07.2019

Present:- Dr. Jyotsna Sharma Pandey, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.
Ms. Maulshree Pathak, Ld. Counsel for applicant/Accused no.2.
Ms. Damanjit Kaur, proxy counsel for counsel for A23.
Inspector Anuj Kumar, Pairavi Officer, in person.

Matter is coming up today for consideration on applications as filed by applicant/accused no.23 (Manoj Kumar Garg) and applicant/accused no.2 (Vijay Jhulka).

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for A2 submits that she has instruction from A2 (Vijay Jhulka) to withdraw the application for substitution of surety bonds furnished by sureties of applicant/accused no.2 and she may be permitted to withdraw the said application as filed on behalf of A2.

In view of the submissions of Ld.Counsel for A2, the application as filed on behalf of A2 (Vijay Jhulka) is dismissed as withdrawn.

At this stage, proxy counsel for counsel for A23 submits that the main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court and requested to pass over the matter for argument on application as filed by A23 for 12:30PM.

In view of the above submission of proxy counsel for A23, let the matter be put for consideration on application of A23 at 12:30PM, today itself.

(LAL SINGH)
Spl. Judge (PC Act),CBI-12
RACC/New Delhi/11.07.2019

At 12:30PM

Present: Sh.Sukant Vats, Ld.PP for CBI.
Sh. Madhukar Pandey, Ld. counsel for A23.

Matter is coming up today for consideration on application as filed on behalf of A23 (Manoj Garg) for bringing on record fresh FDR and release the previous FDR.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for A23 submits that he is withdrawing the present application with liberty to file afresh application and he may be permitted to withdraw the same.

In view of the above facts & circumstances, the above application as filed on behalf of A23 is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file afresh.

Application is accordingly disposed of.

(LAL SINGH)
Spl. Judge (PC Act),CBI-12
RACC/New Delhi/11.07.2019