

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI LAL SINGH
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT), CBI-12, ROUSE AVENUE COURT
COMPLEX, NEW DELHI.**

CC No. 283/2019

CBI Vs Texcomash International & Others

05.08.2019

Present:- Sh. Sukant Vats, Ld. PP for CBI.
Sh. Shivam Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for
applicant/A-11.

Matter is coming up today for argument on application U/s
156(3) Cr. P. C as well as clarification on application for amendment on
condition imposed while granting bail, as moved by applicant/A-11.

At this stage, proxy counsel for counsel for A11 submits that
main counsel is busy in other court and hence seeks adjournment.

At the request of proxy counsel for counsel for A-11, matter is
adjourned for 21.08.2019.

Put up on 21.8.2019 at 2.00 PM for abovesaid purposes.

**(LAL SINGH)
Spl. Judge (PC Act),CBI-12
RACC/New Delhi/05.08.2019**