

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI LAL SINGH
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT), CBI-12, ROUSE AVENUE COURT
COMPLEX, NEW DELHI.**

New CC No. 390/2019

CBI Vs M/S Texcomash International & Ors.

23.10.2019

**File put up before the undersigned as Sh. Lal Singh, Ld. Spl.
Judge (PC Act), CBI-12, RACC is on half day leave.**

Present:- Sh. Sukant Vats, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO/DSP G.M. Rathi.
A2, A6 and A20 are absent.
A22 is already P.O.
None for A1, A12, A13 and A14.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.
Ms. Megha Bahl, Ld. counsel for Counsel for A2.
Ms. Anmol Advocate has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of
A6.
Sh. Amit Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for A8 and A16.
Sh. Dhruv Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for A11.
Sh. Madhukar Pandey & Ms. Damanjit Kaur, Ld. Counsels for
A23.
Sh. Yudhisthir Kahol, Ld. Counsel for A3.
Sh. Ayush Agarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for counsel for A20.
Sh.A. N. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for A9, A10, A15, A17, A18, A19
and A21.

At this stage, ld. Respective Counsels for A2, A-6, A20 have
filed separate exemption applications from personal appearance on their
behalf.

Heard.

In view of the reasons stated in the application as well as
submissions of ld. Counsels, A2, A-6 and A20 are exempted from personal
appearance only for today.

At this stage, IO has filed status report regarding Letter of
Rogatory in an envelope. Same is taken on record.

Bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- has been issued against A9 (Rajesh Jain) on the last date of hearing. However, A9 is present today.

Put up for filing further report regarding execution of LR on **23.03.2020** and for arguments on all the pending applications on **13.12.2019**.

(VIRENDER BHATT)
Ist Link Spl. Judge (PC Act),CBI-12
RACC/New Delhi/23.10.2019