

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI AJAY GULATI
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT), CBI-12, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT
COURT COMPLEX, NEW DELHI.**

CC No. 283/2019

CBI Vs. M/s. Texcomash International Ltd. and others

21.3.2020

Present:- None.

In view of the advisory issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, so as to combat the outbreak of Corona Virus, matter has been taken up today although the same is scheduled for 23.3.2020.

Since the litigants/lawyers are not appearing in the Courts on account of outbreak of Corona Virus, the matter is adjourned to 13.4.2020 for awaiting LR and for arguments on the pending applications.

**(AJAY GULATI)
Spl. Judge (PC Act),CBI-12
RADCC/New Delhi/21.3.2020**