

State Vs. Amrik Singh

BA 1856

Present :- Sh.Gurpreet Singh, (through V.C.) counsel for the petitioner.

This bail application is received by entrustment. It be registered.

In view of peculiar circumstances arising out of outbreak of Novel Coronavirus/COVID 19 and also keeping in view that lock down period has further extended, coupled with the directions issued by Hon'ble High Court vide order dated 10.06.2020 (subsequent order dated 30.06.2020), as how to deal with the urgent matters till the lock down/Curfew is in force, this Court deem it fit to adjourn the case. Hence, notice to the respondent-State be issued for 17.07.2020.

Date of hearing:14.07.2020
Pardeep Kumar, SG-I

(Rakesh Gupta)
ASJ/JSC/Bathinda
UID No.PB0124