

Present: Dr. Rau PS Girwar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. J.S.Gill, Addl. PP for the State assisted by Mr. Jasvir Singh, Counsel for the complainant.

File has been put up before me being Officer on duty as the Courts have been closed by the Hon'ble High Court, in view of peculiar circumstances arising out of outbreak of novel Coronavirus (COVID-19). Ld. Addl. PP has put in appearance on behalf of the State and Mr. Jasvir Singh, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of the complainant. Police record has not been produced. Let police record be requisitioned for 20.07.2020.

Date of Order: 18.07.2020

Jaskaran St. Gr. III.

(Kiran Bala)

ASJ/JSC, BTI (D)

UID: PB0147

File has been taken up again, as at this stage, police record has been produced. However, no sufficient time is left to take up this file. As such, file be put up on date already fixed i.e. 20.07.2020, for consideration.

Date of Order: 18.07.2020

Jaskaran St. Gr. III.

(Kiran Bala)

ASJ/JSC, BTI (D)

UID: PB0147