

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI AJAY GULATI
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT), CBI-12,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS NEW DELHI.**

CC No. 283/2019

CBI Vs M/s Texcomash International & Others.

28.09.2020

Present:- Sh. Sukant Vats, Ld. PP for the CBI.
HIO Amit Kumar and HIO Insp. Anuj Maruti are present.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, ld. counsel for applicant Luv Bhardwaj.
Sh. A.N. Tiwari, ld. counsel for A9, A15, A17 and A18.
Sh. Dhruv Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for A11.
Sh. Hitesh Rai, Ld. counsel for A20.
Sh. Madhukar Pandey, Ld. counsel for A23.
A5 Pawan Kumar, A23 Manoj Garg and A20, accused Puran Chand Rathi have joined the proceedings through video conference.
Applicant Luv Bhardwaj has also joined the proceedings through video conference.

Proceedings have been taken up through video conference.

Matter has been listed today seeking clarification on the application moved by the applicant praying for return of certain documents seized by the CBI and also for desealing of two of his bank lockers which also have been seized by the CBI during the course of investigation.

However, record could not be scanned. Court requires some more time to go through the charge sheets before an effective order can be passed on the aforesaid application.

Put up on 15.10.2020 for further clarification if any or in the alternative for orders.

**(AJAY GULATI)
Spl. Judge (PC Act), CBI-12
RADC/New Delhi/28.09.2020**