

Aatma Singh vs. State of Punjab

Present: Shri Parun Bhagowalia, Advocate, learned counsel for applicant/accused.
Shri Kanwarjit Singh Gill, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Investigating Officer ASI Manjit Singh No.2654/Btl has appeared in the Court and made a statement that the applicant/accused Aatma Singh has joined the investigation on 13.07.2021 and he is not required for further custodial interrogation.

In view of statement of ASI Manjit Singh No.2654/Btl, vide my separate detailed order of even date, the bail application is allowed.

File be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced:
16.07.2021

(Ramesh Kumari)
(UID No.PB0039)
Sessions Judge,
Gurdaspur.

(*Vinay*)