

Sarbjit Singh and Anr. vs State of Punjab

Present: Sh. SS Bhullar, Adv, counsel for the applicants/accused.
Sh. Gagandeep Bhardwaj, Public Prosecutor for the State.

Instant application for bail has been moved seeking pre-arrest bail for offences U/s.323, 324, 341, 506, 34 of IPC registered with Police Station, Barnala on the ground that applicants are apprehending their arrest.

On the last date of hearing, ld.Addl.Public Prosecutor has contended that the alleged offences, in which applicant is seeking bail, are bailable in nature. Today IO ASI Mahinder Singh has come present and submitted the same. Ld.counsel for applicant has not controverted that the offences are bailable in nature.

In view of the same, since offences are bailable in nature, present bail application seeking bail U/s.438 CrPC is disposed of being not maintainable with liberty to file afresh if non-bailable offence is added during the investigation. Bail papers be consigned to record room.

Pronounced:
Dated:15.02.2024
Amit Steno-II

B.B.S.Teji
Sessions Judge, Barnala
(PB0084).