

Abhishek Ali Vs. State

Present : Sh. Pohulpreet Singh Tawana Advocate, counsel for
applicant/accused.
Sh. Harshdeep, PP for State.

Arguments heard. Record perused. Vide my separate order of
even date, the application for regular bail filed by the applicant is allowed.
Police record be remitted. File be put up on **01.07.2024** before the
Ld. District and Sessions Judge for the purpose of entrustment.

Pronounced in open Court.
24.06.2024

(Baljinder Singh Sra)
ASJ//Mohali (Duty)
(UID No.PB-0515)