

Anita Kapoor and others Versus State of Punjab

Present: Sh. J.S. Kalra Advocate, counsel for applicants/accused.
Ms. Teena, Addl.P.P for the State.
Sh. Gurajesh Bajaj Advocate, counsel for complainant.

Today Sh. Gurajesh Bajaj Advocate filed power of attorney on behalf of complainant. Arguments not advanced. It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the parties that there are chances of compromise between the parties and requested for an adjournment. Since, there is element of compromise exists between the parties, adjourned to 03.09.2024 for record and arguments on bail application.

Dt. 30.08.2024

(Gurpreet Singh)
Stenographer-I

Sd/-
(Rajwinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
(Fast Track Court, exclusively
dealing with rape cases)
Judge Special Court,
Ferozepur. UID No.PB0121.