

**CBI Vs M/s Texcomash International & Ors.
IA 24/2025**

08.05.2025

The present application has been received from filing Branch, RADC, Rouse Avenue, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Ashwani Joshi , Ld. SPP for CBI.
Applicant in person alongwith Sh. A.N.Tiwari Ld.
counsel for the applicant (both through VC).

This is an application filed by applicant A-25- Girish Kumar Karamsibhai for permission to travel abroad. Copy supplied.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the application on 14.05.2025.

**(Sanjay Khanagwal)
Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-12
RACC/New Delhi/08.05.2025**