

Present : Sh. M.S.Goraya, Advocate for applicant/accused.
Sh.Amit Singh Aulakh, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Today, Amit Singh Aulakh, learned Additional, Public Prosecutor for State has stated that accused-applicant has joined the investigation in compliance of order dated 12.05.2025 and he is no more required for further custodial interrogation. ASI Gurnam Singh No. 1294/GSP PS Tibber appeared in the Court and made a statement accused-applicant has joined the investigation and no more required for further custodial interrogation.

2. Heard. In view of the facts and circumstances of the case, order dated 12.05.2025 passed by this Court vide which accused-applicant was given concession of interim anticipatory bail is made absolute and stands confirmed as per the conditions mentioned therein. The accused-applicant shall remain bound by the conditions mentioned in Section 482(2) of BNSS, 2023.

3. Bail application of accused-applicant in FIR No.09 dated 26.01.2025 under Sections 118(1), 115(2), 3(5) of BNS, Police Station Tibbar, Gurdaspur District Gurdaspur stands allowed and disposed of.

4. Police record be returned and file be consigned to the record room.

Date of order:- 19.05.2025.

Iqbal Singh, Stenographer-I

(Raman Goklaney)
(UID No. PB-0687)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Gurdaspur.